

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH, BILASPUR

Order Sheet

Contempt Case (C) No. 983 of 2022

Nargish & Ors. **Versus** Avinash Chouhan

12.12.2023	Shri Hemant Gupta, counsel for the Petitioners prays for three weeks' time to ascertain the fact as to whether the order of mutation passed by Tehsildar, Kunkuri on 28/01/2021 has been questioned before the appellate authority or not. Time, as prayed for, is granted. Post this matter in the month of January, 2024 for further orders. Sd/- (Sanjay S. Agrawal) Judge

sunita