



CGHC010327542022

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**CONT No. 983 of 2022****NARGISH *versus* AVINASH CHOUHAN****Order Sheet**

06/07/2026	Mr. Hemant Gupta, Advocate for the Petitioner(s). Mr. Navoday Singh, Advocate for the Respondent. Learned counsel for the Respondents submits that the arguing counsel is not available and prays for listing of this case in the next week. As prayed, list this case in the next week. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge
Dey	