



CGHC010327542022

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR

CONT No. 983 of 2022

NARGISH **versus** AVINASH CHOUHAN

Order on Board

15/07/2026	Mr. Hemant Gupta, Advocate for petitioner. Mr. Navoday Singh, Advocate for respondents. Learned counsel for respondents submits that due to some personal difficulty arguing counsel is not available today and prays for listing of this case in next week. At this stage, learned counsel for petitioner submits that he may not be available in next week and therefore case may be listed on some other date. In view of above submission of learned counsel for the parties, list this case in the week after next. Sd/- (Parth Prateem Sahu) Judge pwn