



CGHC010327542022

HIGH COURT OF CHHATTISGARH AT BILASPUR**CONT No. 983 of 2022****NARGISH versus AVINASH CHOUHAN****Order Sheet**

24.08.2026	Mr. Hemant Gupta, Advocate for the petitioner. Mr. Yashwant Singh Thakur, Senior Advocate assisted by Mr. Navoday Singh, Advocate for the respondent/contemnor. In compliance with the order dated 27.07.2026 passed by the Co-ordinate Bench of this Court, the contemnor, namely, Avinash Chouhan, Tehsiladar, who was earlier posted at Kunkuri, District Jashpur, and is presently posted at Akaltara, Chhattisgarh, is present before this Court today. This matter is placed before this Court on account of fixed date given on the last date of hearing, as the Hon'ble Co-ordinate Bench hearing the contempt petitions is not available today.
-------------------	--

In view of the above and at the request made by learned Senior Advocate, list this matter on **16.09.2026** and on that the the non-applicant/contemnor shall appear before this Court.

**Sd/-
(Sachin Singh Rajput)
Judge**

Saxena